The Authorised Share Capital as at 31st March, 2021 stood at Rs. 11,50,00,000 i.e. 1,15,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each. 

During the year under review, the Company has Increased the authorized share capital from INR 7,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees 

Seven Crores Only) to INR 11,50,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Eleven Crores Fifty Lacs Only) by way of necessary approvals of 

members thought postal ballot on Monday, June 29, 2020. 

Paid Up Share Capital 

The paid up Equity Share Capital as at 31st March, 2021 stood at Rs. 11,32,97,160/- i.e. 1,13,29,716 equity shares of Rs. 10/-

[...]

During the period under review, the Company obtained necessary approvals of members on Monday, June 29, 2020by way 

of postal ballot and following are the below items for which Special / Ordinary Resolution passed:- 

1. Increased Authorized Capital of the Company from INR 7,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Seven Crores Only) to INR 

11,50,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Eleven Crores Fifty Lacs Only) by Alteration of the Capital Clause V of the Memorandum 

of Association. 

2. Approval of the issuance of Bonus Shares 

3. Migration of Listing/ Trading Of Equity Shares of the Company from BSE-SME Platform to Main Board of BSE 

Limited.